RMB Architects, Mark Marvelli 

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION 

The Planning Department recommends that the Planning Commission: 

A. Adopt the Negative Declaration; 
B. Adopt the four (4) findings of fact for the Design Review Permit; 
C. Approve the Design Review Permit with one hundred, twenty-eight (128) conditions of approval; 
D. Adopt the three (3) findings of fact for the Tentative Subdivision Map; and 
E. Approve the Tentative Parcel Map with sixty-seven (67) conditions of approval; 

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING ISSUES 

There is one outstanding issue with this application.

[...]

FAIRWAY DRIVE (ROSEVILLE CROSSING RETAIL CENTER, HRNSP, PARCELS 42A & B) - 
FILE # DRP-000072; 

C. Approve the DESIGN REVIEW PERMIT – 10551 FAIRWAY DRIVE (ROSEVILLE CROSSING 

RETAIL CENTER, HRNSP PARCELS 42A & B) FILE # DRP-000072 as shown in Exhibits B – Q 
with the following one hundred, twenty-eight (128) conditions of approval; 

D. Adopt the three (3) findings of fact stated in the staff report for the TENTATIVE SUBDIVISION MAP 

– 10551 FAIRWAY DRIVE (ROSEVILLE CROSSING RETAIL CENTER, HRNSP, PARCELS 42A & 
B) - FILE # SUB-000038; 

E. Approve the TENTATIVE SUBDIVISION MAP – 10551 FAIRWAY DRIVE (ROSEVILLE